yy | Riba Textiles Limited
% / (GOVT. RECOGNISED EXPORT HOUSE)
REGD. OFFICE: DD-14, NEHRU ENCLAVE,
% / OPP. KALKAJI POST OFFICE, NEW DELHI-110019)
/ TELEPHONE :(011) 26236986
CIN No : L18101DL1989PLC034528
Date: 07.09.2023

accounts.
Pba Datiles Ymited
10. Members holding shares in physical form are requested to register / update their postal address, email
address, telephone/ mobile numbers, PAN, mandates, nominations, power of attorney, bank details such
as name of the bank and branch details, bank account number, MICR code, IFSC code, etc., with the
Registrar and Transfer Agent i.e. Beetal Financial & Computer Services Private Limited by sending an
email to beetalrta@gmail.com along with request letter, folio no., name of the Member, and scanned copy
of the share certificate (front and back), PAN Card (Self attested scanned copy) and Aadhar Card (Self-
attested scanned copy).
1 . In case of joint holder attending the Meeting, only such joint holder who is higher in the order of names
will be entitled to vote.
12. Members who hold shares in physical form in multiple folios in identical names or joint holding in the
same order of names are requested to send the details of such folios together with share certificates to
Beetal Financial & Computer Services Private Limited, the Registrar & Share Transfer Agents, for
consolidation into a single folio.
13. SEBI vide its Notification No. SEBI/LAD-NRO/GN/2018/24 dated June 08, 2018 & Notification No.
SEBI/LADNRO/GN/2018/49 dated November 30, 2018 amended Regulation 40 of SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, which provides that from April 01, 2019
transfer of securities would not be processed unless the securities are held in the dematerialized form
with a depository. In view of the same, now the shares cannot be transferred in the physical mode. Hence,
Members holding shares in physical form are requested to dematerialize their holdings immediately.
However, Members can continue to make request for transmission or transposition of securities held in
physical form.
14. SEBI vide its Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOP1/CIR/P/2018/73 dated April 20, 2018 with a view to
protect the interest of the shareholders, has mandated to all the members who holds securities of the
company in physical form, to furnish to the company/ its registrar and transfer agent, the details of their
valid PAN and bank account. To support the SEBI’s initiative, the Members are requested to furnish the
details of PAN and bank account to the Company’s Registrar and Transfer Agent.
15. Members seeking any information with regard to the accounts or any matter to be placed at the AGM
are requested to write to the Company on or before 23™ September 2023 through email on
Company.affairs@ribatextiles.com the same will be replied by the Company suitably.
16. All Documents referred to in this Notice and Explanatory Statements are open for inspection as per
applicable statutory requirements. Members seeking to inspect such documents can send an email to
‘Company.affairs@ribatextiles.com.
17. The Company has designated a separate e-mail ID of the grievance redressal division/Compliance officer
i.e. Company.affairs@ribatextiles.com, exclusively for the purpose of registering complaints by investors.
18.In compliance with the aforesaid MCA Circulars and SEBI Circular dated May 12, 2020, Circular No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2021/11 dated 15th  January, 2021 and Circular No.
SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD2/CIR/P/2022/62 dated 13th May, 2022, Notice of the AGM along with the Annual
Report is being sent only through electronic mode to those Members whose email addresses are
registered with the Company/ Depositories. Members may note that the Notice and Annual Report will
also be available on the Company’s website https://www.ribatextiles.com, websites of the Stock
Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited at www. bseindia.com, and on the website of CDSL i.e.

IX. Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/242 dated 09.12.2020, under
Regulation 44 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, listed entities are required to provide remote e-voting facility to its
shareholders, in respect of all shareholders’ resolutions. However, it has been observed that the
participation by the public non-institutional shareholders/retail shareholders is at a negligible level.
Pba Datiles Ymited
Currently, there are multiple e-voting service providers (ESPs) providing e-voting facility to listed entities
in India. This necessitates registration on various ESPs and maintenance of multiple user IDs and
passwords by the shareholders.
In order to increase the efficiency of the voting process, pursuant to a public consultation, it has been
decided to enable e-voting to all the demat account holders, by way of a single login credential,
through their demat accounts/ websites of Depositories/ Depository Participants. Demat account
holders would be able to cast their vote without having to register again with the ESPs, thereby, not only
facilitating seamless authentication but also enhancing ease and convenience of participating in e-voting
process.
X. In terms of SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/242 dated December 9, 2020 on e-
Voting facility provided by Listed Companies, Individual shareholders holding securities in demat mode
are allowed to vote through their demat account maintained with Depositories and Depository
Participants. Shareholders are advised to update their mobile number and email Id in their demat
accounts in order to access e-Voting facility.